
ORGANIC WASTE PROCESSING AGREEMENT 
CITY OF COLUMBUS 

DIVISION OF SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE 
AND 

KURTZ BROTHERS CENTRAL OHIO LLC 
 
Original Contract Amount: $0.00. Was established to enter into the agreement 
 
Modification No. 1: $2,100,000.00 
 
Modification No 2. $150,000.00 (EL-008890) 
 
Modification No 3. $150,000.00 (EL-009842)  
 
Modification No. 4 $987,500.00 Current Modification 
 
TOTAL CONTRACT OBLIGATION INCLUDING THIS MODIFICATION: $3,387,500.00 


